properties are being sold with all the existing and future 
encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The 
Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any 
way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs.26,60,480.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Sixty Thousand Four 
Hundred Eighty Only) as on 22.02.2024 and further interest and 
incidental expenses, costs etc. as per demand notice dated 
22.02.2024. 

6 Registration of intending 
Bidders 

The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to get themselves 
registered on portal (https://baanknet.com) using their Mobile